
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Deerfield Police Log 

Dispatch Log 

January 04 thru 10, 2021 

 
 

 

For Date: 01/04/2021  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

21-603          0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-604          0020 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-605          0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-606          0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-607          0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-609          0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-610          0254 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-613          0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-614          0351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-615          0353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-616          0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

21-617          0405:49 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

21-618          0442 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

21-620          0604 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

21-639          0913:04 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-1-OF 

 

21-702          1525:55 COMPLAINT Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] USPS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-700          1555 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-705          1602 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 



 

21-709          1608:16 HARASSMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-2-OF 

 

21-712          1619:39 SAFETY HAZARD Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-715          1641 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-718          1712 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-719          1714:09 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-732          1816 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-742          1857 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-743          1858 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-745          1903:56 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-753          1954:38 OFFICER WANTED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

21-756          2004:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION CRIMINAL APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [MSP] NB 53.2MM - RT 91 

 

21-781          2147:15 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

21-792          2208:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433750 

 

 

For Date: 01/05/2021  -  Tuesday  
 

21-814          0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-816          0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-817          0034:49 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-818          0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-819          0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-821          0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-823          0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-827          0140 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-826          0141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-828          0209:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-1-AR 

           Summons:    STREETER, KEVIN       

           Address:    961 WORCESTER ST Apt. #5   SPRINGFIELD, MA 



           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

 

21-835          0401:53 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-837          0429 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-838          0448 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-839          0455 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

21-840          0504 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-841          0509 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

21-844          0612 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-851          0726:58 BURN/AGRI PERMIT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PIONEER GARDEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-869          0954:00 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-871          1000:37 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFCOV17] COVID HAZARD - LOWER RD 

 

21-874          1017:04 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MYCOTERRA FARM - STILLWATER RD 

 

21-883          1057:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

21-918          1449:58 911 CELL CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGBAI] MAPPING IN THE AREABAINES (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-947          1725 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-951          1744 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-956          1755 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-959          1803 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

21-962          1814:05 OFFICER WANTED No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFCOV17] COVID HAZARD - LOWER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-3-OF 

 

21-975          2028:23 TRAFFIC LIGHT MALF. Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

21-1000         2342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1002         2349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/06/2021  -  Wednesday  
 

21-1006         0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-1010         0021 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1016         0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1020         0118 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-1021         0126 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1026         0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6797] CLARKDALE FRUIT FARM - UPPER RD 

 

21-1027         0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-1029         0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1038         0531 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-1039         0534 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-1040         0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-1042         0610 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1043         0611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1044         0639 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1055         0841:31 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] FLYNT BUILDING - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-1064         0938:46 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-1074         1028 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1075         1030 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-1080         1059:36 Section 35 Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFCOV17] COVID HAZARD - LOWER RD 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-2-AR 

            

21-1103         1401 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1128         1623:48 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1136         1705:19 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

21-1137         1712:37 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-1139         1721:44 DISTURBANCE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-4-OF 

 

21-1140         1730:21 AWOL DOG Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1179         2127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1196         2333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1199         2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 01/07/2021  -  Thursday  
 

21-1200         0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-1201         0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1203         0024 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

21-1202         0050:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-1208         0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-1209         0130 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-1211         0302 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1212         0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-1215         0422:56 911 CALL Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-5-OF 

 

21-1216         0424 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1223         0745:30 BURN/AGRI PERMIT Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PIONEER GARDENS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1237         0833:16 DISTURBANCE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-1254         1114:29 ASSIST CITIZEN Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-1268         1241:47 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFCOV24] COVID HAZARD - SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

21-1273         1319:21 ABANDONED 911 CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-1294         1554 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-1317         1710 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1320         1715 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-1323         1727 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-1324         1729 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-1339         1822 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-1342         1840:40 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-6-OF 

 

21-1359         1933 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-1378         2041 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/08/2021  -  Friday  
 

21-1406         0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-1407         0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1408         0016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1409         0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-1411         0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-1412         0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-1413         0137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1414         0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1415         0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1416         0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1417         0152 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-1418         0215:26 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRFCOV119] COVID HAZARD - ASTER CT 

 

21-1419         0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-1420         0316 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-1421         0328 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-1422         0432 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1424         0538 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1425         0605 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-1426         0615 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-1433         0712:50 BREAKING & ENTERING AUTO Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SETTRIGHT RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-8-OF 

 

21-1435         0723:23 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-1458         0950:52 BREAKING & ENTERING AUTO Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-7-OF 

 

21-1463         1022:03 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [MSP] APPROACHING EXIT 24 - RT 91 

 

21-1471         1124:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-1472         1125:12 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-1476         1200:12 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

21-1507         1436:00 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 EXITTED OFF X25 - ROUTE 91 

 

21-1506         1453 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-1525         1627 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF] GREENFIELD PD 

 

21-1530         1640:28 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91NB 36 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

21-1537         1708:18 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1543         1735:30 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6102] TWO FEATHERS RESTORATIONS & DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1548         1755:53 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

21-1551         1757:35 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN RD 

 

21-1559         1836:00 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-9-OF 

 

21-1571         1919 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1584         1953:41 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

21-1596         2022:01 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - DENUNZIO DORM - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-1625         2133:12 BREAKING & ENTERING AUTO Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/09/2021  -  Saturday  
 

21-1658         0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-1659         0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1660         0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1662         0106 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1667         0203:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1668         0220 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-1669         0226 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1670         0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] POCUMTUCK DR 

 

21-1671         0301:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

          Location:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD @ INDUSTRIAL DR W 



 Refer To Citation:    T1822225 

 

21-1674         0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1675         0358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1676         0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1677         0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1678         0407 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1680         0430:43 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-1682         0617 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-1684         0630 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1691         0819:31 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-1705         0919:22 911 CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-1726         1130:55 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-1733         1231:18 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1741         1319:37 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-1759         1319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BY DCR LOT - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-1744         1331:47 911 CALL Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1762         1452:09 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOBBIE RD 

 

21-1765         1501 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-1766         1506 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB - N MAIN ST 

 

21-1768         1516 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY 150 - N MAIN ST 

 

21-1770         1521 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR + N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433937 

 

21-1775         1537 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-1777         1543 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY 160 - N MAIN ST 

 

21-1778         1550 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-1780         1600 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-1794         1621 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

21-1787         1625 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY 150 - N MAIN ST 

 

21-1798         1653 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-1801         1711 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-1804         1716 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST NORTH OF FRS, VIOLATION AT ELM ST - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433938 

 

21-1808         1736:26 ARTICLES RECOVERED Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILYARD END (NEAR WHERE PEOPLE FISH - RIVER RD 

 

21-1812         1745:43 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-1813         1748 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-1816         1758:38 Car vs. Deer Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-1-AC 

 

21-1871         2121:23 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/10/2021  -  Sunday  
 

21-1901         0038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1902         0039 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-1903         0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-1905         0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-1906         0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-1907         0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1913         0147 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-1915         0223 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-1917         0254 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1919         0405 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1921         0529 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-1922         0532 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1923         0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-1924         0536 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1926         0622:25 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 



 

21-1952         0918 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-1960         0951:24 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-1975         1042:57 VANDALISM Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-10-OF 

 

21-1991         1229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-2002         1358 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-2008         1448:36 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

21-2015         1531 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

21-2018         1536 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-2021         1543:20 911 HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - DUNCAN DR 

 

21-2024         1602 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-2033         1709 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-2036         1713:46 CAT HANGING AROUND No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

21-2037         1715 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-2057         1822:41 SECTION 12 VOL FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

   

21-2063         1852:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-2065         1855:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-2068         1858 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-2070         1901:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822096 

 

21-2079         1929:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-2082         1939:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-2083         1940 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-2091         2000:12 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-2096         2013:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-2105         2044:12 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-2106         2044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 



21-2111         2113:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-2115         2140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-2121         2211:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-2126         2246:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-2129         2251:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


